 EL640.400-C2, -C3 -CD3
TFEL Displays
Operation Manual
Beneq Products Oy
Olarinluoma 9 Tel. +358 9 7599 530 VAT ID FI25115461
FI-02200 Espoo Fax +358 9 7599 5310 www.beneq.com
Finland lumineq@beneq.com www.lumineq.com
Date: March 13, 2014 Document number: ED000821A Page | 1

Finland lumineq@beneq.com www.lumineq.com
Date: March 13, 2014 Document number: ED000821A Page | 23
10 Ordering information
Product Part Number Description
EL640.400–C2 997-3217-00LF EL640.400 non-ICE, dimming,
 0 ºC - +55 ºC
EL640.400–C2 FRA 997-3218-00LF EL640.400-C2 with aluminum mounting
frame
EL640.400–C3 996-5056-00LF EL640.400 non-ICE, dimming, -25 ºC - +65
ºC
EL640.400–C3 FRA 996-5062-00LF EL640.400-C3 with aluminum mounting
frame
EL640.400-C3 CC 996-5056-01LF EL640.400-C3 with conformal coating
EL640.400–CD3 996-5082-00LF EL640.400-C3 with ICE
EL640.400–CD3 FRA 996-5082-01LF EL640.400-C3 with ICE and aluminum
mounting frame
 Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
11 Support and service
Beneq Products is a Finnish company based in Espoo, Finland, with a world-wide sales